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Zimsko prvenstvo Beograda 2024
Beograd, 2. - 17.11.2024

Event 11 Women, 100m Breaststroke 11 years and older
03.11.2024 - 12:56 Results
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 181:07.45 STANISAVLJEVIC, Nina DUB Kazan (RUS) 29.10.2021
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 171:07.45 STANISAVLJEVIC, Nina DUB Kazan (RUS) 29.10.2021
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 161:07.81 BUKVIC, Martina 11A Zrenjanin 05.12.2021
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 151:07.81 BUKVIC, Martina 11A Zrenjanin 05.12.2021
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 141:08.77 STANISAVLJEVIC, Nina DUB Zrenjanin 16.12.2018
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 131:10.91 STANISAVLJEVIC, Nina DUB Novi Sad 26.11.2017
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 121:14.40 TRAVAR, Sofia PRO Novi Sad 03.12.2023
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 111:18.68 PAJIC, Dunja CZV Novi Sad 25.11.2023
Serbian National Records 1:06.41 HIGL, Nadja TAM Istanbul (TUR) 12.12.2009
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 181:07.45 STANISAVLJEVIC, Nina DUB Kazan (RUS) 29.10.2021
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 171:07.45 STANISAVLJEVIC, Nina DUB Kazan (RUS) 29.10.2021
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 161:07.81 BUKVIC, Martina 11A Zrenjanin 05.12.2021
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 151:07.81 BUKVIC, Martina 11A Zrenjanin 05.12.2021
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 141:08.77 STANISAVLJEVIC, Nina DUB Zrenjanin 16.12.2018
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 131:10.91 STANISAVLJEVIC, Nina DUB Novi Sad 26.11.2017
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 121:14.40 TRAVAR, Sofia PRO Novi Sad 03.12.2023
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 111:18.68 PAJIC, Dunja CZV Novi Sad 25.11.2023

Limiti 11-12 god. 11 - 12: 1:46.63  /  Limiti 13-14 god. 13 - 14: 1:38.99  /  Limiti 15-16 god. 15 - 16: 1:33.15  /  Limiti 17-18 god. 17 -
18: 1:28.48
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Pioniri B, 11 godina

1. BURIC, Miona 13 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:26.89 369 42.55 44.34
2. CUKINA, Anna 13 11. April 1:29.17 342 42.04 47.13
3. PRIJOVIC, Jovana 13 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:38.32 255 46.58 51.74
4. SAVIC, Visnja 13 Panta Rei 1:38.44 254 46.26 52.18
5. MILJKOVIC, Lenka 13 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:38.49 253 46.32 52.17
6. RADOVANOVIC, Vanja 13 11. April 1:40.41 239 47.07 53.34
7. TANJGA, Tea 13 Bonatti 1:40.62 238 48.82 51.80
8. POPOVIC MASA, 13 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:42.09 227 48.98 53.11
9. DAMNJANOVIC, Masa 13 Crvena Zvezda 1:43.99 215 49.86 54.13

10. BOGDANOVIC, Dana 13 Crvena Zvezda 1:44.28 213 50.50 53.78
11. TEOFILOVIC, Una 13 Vracar 1:46.07 203 49.35 56.72
12. DJURDJEVIC, Aleksandra 13 Crvena Zvezda 1:47.43 195 49.88 57.55
13. SANICANIN, Ena Janet 13 Usce 1:52.40 170 52.96 59.44
14. PUGACHEVA, Taisiia 13 Barakuda 1:54.23 162 53.41 1:00.82
15. VUKOVIC, Lena 13 Psu Tas 011 2:09.33 112 59.62 1:09.71

DSQ VESIC, Dunja 13 Psu Tas 011

Pioniri A, 12 godina

1. PAJIC, Dunja 12 Crvena Zvezda 1:18.97 492 37.14 41.83
2. PAVLOVIC, Nikolija 12 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:23.47 416 39.27 44.20
3. MIHAILOVIC, Vera 12 Crvena Zvezda 1:23.63 414 40.65 42.98
4. RADOVANOVIC, Nadja 12 Bonatti 1:24.12 407 40.95 43.17
5. DOBAJ, Dora 12 Crvena Zvezda 1:24.28 405 40.38 43.90
6. ROSIC, Ksenija 12 PK "BPK" Bgd 1:29.54 337 42.14 47.40
7. VUKASINOVIC, Lena 12 11. April 1:32.76 303 44.44 48.32
8. KOSTIC, Jana 12 11. April 1:35.31 280 46.43 48.88
9. MRGIC, Bojana 12 Bonatti 1:35.75 276 46.11 49.64

10. MIRIC, Maja 12 Vracar 1:35.83 275 46.07 49.76
11. RANDJELOVIC, Mia 12 11. April 1:39.86 243 47.05 52.81
12. VUKOVIC, Dorotea 12 Vracar 1:41.71 230 49.21 52.50
13. NIKOLIC, Jana 12 Usce 1:43.76 217 48.35 55.41
14. KOVACEVIC, Andjela 12 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:44.85 210 49.05 55.80
15. PESOVIC, Andrea 12 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:49.20 186 48.86 1:00.34
16. STAMENKOVIC, Jovana 12 Psu Tas 011 1:51.25 176 49.21 1:02.04
17. BUKVA, Katarina 12 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:59.62 141 56.28 1:03.34
18. POPOVIC, Masa 12 Vracar 2:00.05 140 56.36 1:03.69

DSQ SVILAR, Neda 12 Panta Rei 54.67
DSQ JELIC, Mia 12 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 48.57
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Zimsko prvenstvo Beograda 2024
Beograd, 2. - 17.11.2024

Event 11, Women, 100m Breaststroke

Kadeti, 13-14 godina

1. SIMPRAGA, Emilija 10 Novi Beograd 011 1:18.71 497 37.51 41.20
2. RADOJEVIC, Olga 11 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:20.72 461 38.45 42.27
3. MARJANOVIC, Iva 10 11. April 1:21.48 448 38.03 43.45
4. ANTIC, Ana 10 11. April 1:21.71 444 38.59 43.12
5. TUCAKOVIC, Tesa 10 Novi Beograd 011 1:21.85 442 38.57 43.28
6. SIMBOVSKI, Masa 11 11. April 1:22.37 433 38.74 43.63
7. DJOKIC, Lara 11 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:23.37 418 39.88 43.49
8. PJANIC, Isidora 11 Novi Beograd 011 1:23.98 409 39.54 44.44
9. MILINOVIC, Ksenija 11 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:24.55 401 40.17 44.38

10. MILOSEVIC, Petra 11 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:24.82 397 39.64 45.18
11. JOVANOVSKI, Luna 10 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:25.15 392 39.70 45.45
12. PAJIC, Natalija 11 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:25.19 392 39.94 45.25
13. SIMIC, Ana 10 11. April 1:25.36 389 40.00 45.36
14. MIHAJLOVIC, Vanja 11 Partizan 1:27.54 361 42.56 44.98
15. CIRIC, Ivana 11 Partizan 1:27.83 357 42.17 45.66
16. BELJUREVIC, Teodora 10 Panta Rei 1:28.94 344 41.73 47.21
17. STOJILKOVIC, Jana 10 Partizan 1:29.20 341 42.59 46.61
18. BILBIJA, Una 11 Crvena Zvezda 1:29.27 340 42.60 46.67
19. BOZIC, Dunja 11 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:29.29 340 41.63 47.66
20. STANCIC, Zara 11 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:29.47 338 42.10 47.37
21. GUBERINIC, Kalina 11 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:29.92 333 43.49 46.43
22. MAJKIC, Ivona 10 Usce 1:31.03 321 42.50 48.53
23. STANKOVIC, Jovana 10 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:31.22 319 43.98 47.24
24. MRGIC, Dunja 10 Bonatti 1:32.40 307 43.11 49.29
25. BOSKOVIC, Jelena 10 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:37.51 261 46.33 51.18
26. MARKOVIC, Isidora 10 Panta Rei 1:37.57 261 45.13 52.44
27. KECMAN, Petra 10 Barakuda 1:38.34 254 46.26 52.08
28. STANKOVIC, Sara 11 Panta Rei 1:38.63 252 45.66 52.97
29. OBRADOVIC, Zeljka 10 Tri Delfina 1:41.33 233 46.85 54.48
30. JANKOVIC, Una 10 Barakuda 1:42.12 227 47.28 54.84
31. VUKSIC, Tea 10 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:43.54 218 48.18 55.36
32. RADOJCIC, Nevena 11 Bonatti 1:44.84 210 47.90 56.94
33. KOVACEVIC, Nikolina 11 Panta Rei 1:47.70 194 50.17 57.53
34. KRAJNOVIC, Andreja 11 Bonatti 1:48.72 188 50.73 57.99
35. PETROVIC, Lucija 11 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:50.28 180 51.35 58.93
36. JOVIC, Una 11 Bonatti 1:51.11 176 50.45 1:00.66
37. SIMIC, Natasa 11 Crvena Zvezda 1:51.44 175 51.34 1:00.10
38. MITEVSKI, Milica 11 Panta Rei 1:56.53 153 52.98 1:03.55

Mladji Juniori, 15-16 godina

1. HANN, Helena 08 Vracar 1:17.25 526 35.31 41.94
2. OBRADOVIC, Jana 08 11. April 1:18.32 504 36.80 41.52
3. MILINOVIC, Tamara 08 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:19.41 484 37.43 41.98
4. RADJENOVIC, Jovana 08 Vracar 1:20.96 456 38.13 42.83
5. ZARIC, Irina 09 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:22.46 432 39.05 43.41
6. COROVIC, Katarina 08 Usce 1:25.07 393 40.34 44.73
7. BARJAKTAROVIC, Dunja 08 Barakuda 1:25.21 391 40.02 45.19
8. SIMONOVIC, Mia 08 Usce 1:25.30 390 40.01 45.29
9. ELEZ, Andjelija 09 Novi Beograd 011 1:27.19 365 41.41 45.78

10. RADOVANOVIC, Visnja 08 Novi Beograd 011 1:27.22 365 40.88 46.34
11. MIRKOVIC, Danica 09 Partizan 1:27.93 356 42.50 45.43
12. HRISTOV, Sofija 09 11. April 1:28.80 346 42.62 46.18
13. DORCIC, Lea 09 Novi Beograd 011 1:28.97 344 42.56 46.41
14. RATKOVIC, Nika 08 Psu Tas 011 1:32.05 310 42.75 49.30
15. KOCIC, Marija 08 Partizan 1:32.06 310 43.36 48.70
16. PETROVIC, Una 08 Novi Beograd 011 1:33.94 292 44.54 49.40
17. MILOSEVIC, Darinka 08 Bonatti 1:34.10 291 43.64 50.46
18. DJUKANOVIC, Djurdjica 09 Usce 1:37.14 264 45.54 51.60
19. RATKOVIC, Zoja 09 Psu Tas 011 1:38.64 252 46.30 52.34
20. MUGOSA, Adrijana 09 Psu Tas 011 1:42.76 223 46.86 55.90
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Zimsko prvenstvo Beograda 2024
Beograd, 2. - 17.11.2024

Event 11, Girls, 100m Breaststroke, Mladji Juniori, 15-16 godina

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

21. IVANCENKO, Ustina 09 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:43.95 215 47.61 56.34

Stariji Juniori, 17-18 godina

1. STOJILKOVIC, Sara 06 Partizan 1:14.32 590 35.56 38.76
2. KRISKA, Ena 07 Novi Beograd 011 1:18.01 510 37.66 40.35
3. PAVELSEK, Nina 07 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:18.73 496 36.83 41.90
4. LISING, Maja 06 PK "BPK" Bgd 1:19.81 477 37.29 42.52
5. PETROVIC, Andjela 06 Psu Tas 011 1:37.45 262 45.46 51.99
6. DJURIC, Lenka 07 11. April 1:40.01 242 44.32 55.69

Seniori 19 god. i stariji

1. NEDELJKOVIC, Ana 02 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:31.71 314 43.62 48.09

Pioniri

1. PAJIC, Dunja 12 Crvena Zvezda 1:18.97 492 37.14 41.83
2. PAVLOVIC, Nikolija 12 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:23.47 416 39.27 44.20
3. MIHAILOVIC, Vera 12 Crvena Zvezda 1:23.63 414 40.65 42.98
4. RADOVANOVIC, Nadja 12 Bonatti 1:24.12 407 40.95 43.17
5. DOBAJ, Dora 12 Crvena Zvezda 1:24.28 405 40.38 43.90
6. BURIC, Miona 13 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:26.89 369 42.55 44.34
7. CUKINA, Anna 13 11. April 1:29.17 342 42.04 47.13
8. ROSIC, Ksenija 12 PK "BPK" Bgd 1:29.54 337 42.14 47.40
9. VUKASINOVIC, Lena 12 11. April 1:32.76 303 44.44 48.32

10. KOSTIC, Jana 12 11. April 1:35.31 280 46.43 48.88
11. MRGIC, Bojana 12 Bonatti 1:35.75 276 46.11 49.64
12. MIRIC, Maja 12 Vracar 1:35.83 275 46.07 49.76
13. PRIJOVIC, Jovana 13 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:38.32 255 46.58 51.74
14. SAVIC, Visnja 13 Panta Rei 1:38.44 254 46.26 52.18
15. MILJKOVIC, Lenka 13 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:38.49 253 46.32 52.17
16. RANDJELOVIC, Mia 12 11. April 1:39.86 243 47.05 52.81
17. RADOVANOVIC, Vanja 13 11. April 1:40.41 239 47.07 53.34
18. TANJGA, Tea 13 Bonatti 1:40.62 238 48.82 51.80
19. VUKOVIC, Dorotea 12 Vracar 1:41.71 230 49.21 52.50
20. POPOVIC MASA, 13 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:42.09 227 48.98 53.11
21. NIKOLIC, Jana 12 Usce 1:43.76 217 48.35 55.41
22. DAMNJANOVIC, Masa 13 Crvena Zvezda 1:43.99 215 49.86 54.13
23. BOGDANOVIC, Dana 13 Crvena Zvezda 1:44.28 213 50.50 53.78
24. KOVACEVIC, Andjela 12 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:44.85 210 49.05 55.80
25. TEOFILOVIC, Una 13 Vracar 1:46.07 203 49.35 56.72
26. DJURDJEVIC, Aleksandra 13 Crvena Zvezda 1:47.43 195 49.88 57.55
27. PESOVIC, Andrea 12 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:49.20 186 48.86 1:00.34
28. STAMENKOVIC, Jovana 12 Psu Tas 011 1:51.25 176 49.21 1:02.04
29. SANICANIN, Ena Janet 13 Usce 1:52.40 170 52.96 59.44
30. PUGACHEVA, Taisiia 13 Barakuda 1:54.23 162 53.41 1:00.82
31. BUKVA, Katarina 12 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:59.62 141 56.28 1:03.34
32. POPOVIC, Masa 12 Vracar 2:00.05 140 56.36 1:03.69
33. VUKOVIC, Lena 13 Psu Tas 011 2:09.33 112 59.62 1:09.71

DSQ SVILAR, Neda 12 Panta Rei 54.67
DSQ VESIC, Dunja 13 Psu Tas 011
DSQ JELIC, Mia 12 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 48.57

EXH KOJIC, Andjela 08 Tri Delfina 1:27.25 365 40.26 46.99


